## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

In the Matter of:		
	)	
APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS	)	Administrative Order
TO THE ARIZONA SUPREME COURT	)	No. 2001- 105
COMMITTEE ON CHARACTER AND	)	<del></del>
FITNESS	)	
	)	

In accordance with Rule 33, Arizona Rules of the Supreme Court, the Supreme Court is responsible for appointing members to the Supreme Court Committee on Character and Fitness. The Court is advised that the term of David Talamante, a member of the state bar, expired on October 1, 2001, and that the Honorable Donald Daughton is unable to fulfill his commitment to the Committee and has resigned. After consideration of the recommendations submitted by the State Bar of Arizona,

IT IS ORDERED that the Court approves the appointment of Ms. Harriet M. Bernick, as an attorney member (Maricopa County), to the Supreme Court Committee on Character and Fitness. Ms. Bernick shall serve a term beginning upon entry of this Order and ending October 31, 2008.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Court approves the appointment of Mr. Tobin Rosen, as an attorney member (Pima County), to the Supreme Court Committee on Character and Fitness to fill the vacancy created by the resignation of the Honorable Donald Daughton. Mr. Rosen shall serve a term beginning upon entry of this Order and ending October 31, 2006.

DATED this 16<sup>th</sup> day of October 2001.

FOR THE COURT:

THOMAS A. ZLAKET
Chief Justice